

Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam

ABOUT THE CONFERENCE

THIS CONFERENCE AIMS TO DEVELOP AWARENESS AND DEDICATION TO THE GLOBAL COMMUNITY OF WOMEN TO ACCOMPLISH SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE THROUGH NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL PERSPECTIVES. AND FOCUS THE ROLE OF WOMEN EMPOWERMENT TOWARDS AGRICULTURE AND THEIR CHALLENGES AND OPPORTUNITIES

KEY OBJECTIVES

- **WOMEN EMPOWERMENT TOWARDS AGRICULTURE**
- WOMEN ROLE IN FOOD SECURITY AND SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE
- PRECURSOR MEASURE FOR FOOD NUTRITION AND QUALITY.



PATRON IN CHIEF

PROF. DR. FATEH
MUHAMMAD MARRI
- VICE CHANCELLOR SINDH AGRICULTURE
UNIVERSITY, TANDOJAM



PATRON

Dr Shabana Memon Associate Professor Department of Plant Breeding and Genetics Sindh Agriculture University Tandojam.



CHAIR PERSON

Dr Mahmooda Buriro Associate Professor Department of Agronomy Sindh Agriculture University Tandojam



PAKISTAN WOMEN COMMUNITIES

THIS CONFERENCE AIMS TO DEVELOP AWARENESS AND DEDICATION TO THE GLOBAL COMMUNITY OF WOMEN TO ACCOMPLISH SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE THROUGH NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL PERSPECTIVES. FOCUS THE ROLE OF WOMEN EMPOWERMENT TOWARDS AGRICULTURE AND THEIR CHALLENGES AND OPPORTUNITIES

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

PATRON IN CHEIF

PROF. DR. FATEH MUHAMMAD MARRI -VICE CHANCELLOR - SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, TANDOJAM

SECRETARY

PROF. DR. INAYATULLAH RAJPER
DEAN FACULTY OF CROPPRODUCTION
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
TANDOJAM

CHAIRPERSON

DR MAHMOODA BURIRO,
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR DEPARTMENT
OF AGRONOMY SINDH AGRICULTURE
UNIVERSITY TANDOJAM

MEMBER

DR SHAH NAWAZ MARI,
PROFESSOR & CHAIRMAN
DEPARTMENT OF PLANT BREEDING
AND GENETICS SINDH AGRICULTURE
UNIVERSITY TANDOJAM

PATRON

DR SHABANA MEMON
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR DEPARTMENT
OF PLANT BREEDING AND GENETICS
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
TANDOJAM.

MEMBER

AIJAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRO,
PROFESSOR & CHAIRMAN
INSTITUTE OF FOOD SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
TANDOJAM

COORDINATING COMMITTEE

CHAIRPERSON

DR. SHAHLA KARIM BALOCH
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
DEPTT: PLANT BIOTECHNOLOGY,
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,
TANDO JAM

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

NOOR AHMED NAHYOON,
FIELD OFFICER SINDH
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

SECRETARY

DR. MUHAMMAD ISMAIL KUMBHAR, A
DEDICATED ACADEMIC, IS THE
DRIVING FORCE BEHIND THE
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE.

SUPPORTIVE STAFF

SANOBER ANSARI MUHAMMAD AWAIS AWAN & TEAM

CONFERENCE COORDINATOR

IQRA KANWAL FOUNDER OF INNOVATIVE
LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANCY
BUSINESS STRATEGIST, SUPPORT
EXPERTS AND MARGINALIZED PEOPLES



THEMATIC AREAS

- **NOTE OF WOMEN IN URBAN AND RURAL AGRICULTURE**
- **⊘** CLIMATIC RESILIENCE AND SUSTAINABLE CROP PRODUCTION
- **FOOD AND NATIONAL SECURITY**
- **OCCUPY NUTRITION AND ITS MANAGEMENT**
- SUSTAINABLE LIVESTOCK AND PEST MANAGEMENT
- **RIGHTS AND ADVANTAGES OF WOMEN IN AGRICULTURE**

INTERNATIONAL SPEAKERS



Mrs. Lezaan Hess Plant Breeder University of Stellenbosch, South Africa.



Dr. Herfiani Rizkia, STP, MSi IPB: Bogor Agricultural Institute, Inodonesia



Dr. Noor Asfia Awan CEO of IPEC, National Consultant, WIPO -International Guest Speaker.



Dr.Zahida Jamali Researcher, Provincial Manager of John Hopkins Medical affiliated INGO Jhpiego



Dr. Batiseba Tembo Principal Agricultural Research Officer



Fatima Azzahra Rechdad Plant Biotechnologist Morocco

CALL FOR ABSTRACT

SUBMISSION OF ABSTRACTS GIVEN ON THE BARCODE/ EMAIL: SMEMONESAU.EDU.PK

DEADLINE FOR SENDING ABSTRACTS: 31 DECEMBER 2024

FOR DETAILS CONTACT

DR. SHABANA MEMON

Associate Professor, Department of Plant Breeding & Genetics, Sindh Agriculture University, Tando Jam, smemonesau.edu.pk

DR. MAHMOODA BURIRO

Associate Professor, Department of Agronomy, Sindh Agriculture University, smemon@sau.edu.pk

REGISTRATION FEE

STUDENTS/PARTICIPANTS

RS. 2000/=

FACULTY MEMBERS, NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL RESEARCHERS RS. 3000/=

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0000840016301901

HBL BANK, SAU, TANDO JAM

LAST DATE 31 DECEMBER

SPONSORS











PROGRAM COORDINATORS



Dr. Shahla Karim Baloch is an Associate Professor of Plant Biotechnology, renowned for her expertise in advancing agricultural research and development.



Dr Lubna Bashir Rajput
Associate Professor
Department of
Entomology
Sindh Agriculture
University Tandojam



Dr. Nighat Seema Soomro,
a seasoned Associate
Professor in Agronomy,
brings a wealth of
knowledge and
experience to the field



Dr. Aasia Akbar, a
distinguished Associate
Professor in Food Science
and Technology, is
dedicated to advancing
the field through
innovative research and
insightful teaching.



Dr. Feroza Soomro, a talented Assistant Professor in Animal and Veterinary Sciences, is committed to improving animal health and welfare.



Dr. Suhni Abbasi
Associate Professor
InformationTechnology
dedicated faculty
member have
expertise on computer
technology and
advanced skills.



COORDINATOR ORGANIZING
COMMITTEE Prof.Dr.
Muhammad Ismail
Kumbhar



Iqra Kanwal founder of Innovative Leadership & Management consultancy Business Strategist and content writer, support Experts and marginalized peoples



74% OF WOMEN IN PAKISTAN'S
WORKFORCE ENGAGED IN
AGRICULTURE YET FACE GENDERBASED PROTECTION ISSUES

SCAN THE BARCODE FOR QUICK ABSTRACT SUBMISSION TO OUIR WEBSITE AND ADITIONAL INFORMATION







REGISTRATION LINK

https://bit.ly/30VqMbR

CONTACT US FOR DETAILS:



(**≥**)smemon@sau.edu.pk

(**∞**) mburiro@sau.edu.pk

https://icadwe.sau.edu.pk